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78/FtWn

BAR}FIELD

object: The experiment Has designed to stdy ihe effecis of organic and inorganic
mnres on conlinrDus root crops. It has been progressively modi.fied to
striy effecis on other crops.

Sections I and 2 fallow. the forth l,ear of Italian rl,egrass on the rest of the
exPeriment.

For previous years see 'Details' 1967 & 1973 at:d Tq-TT/tutE,J,n,

Plot dimensions: Ryegrass: 10.2 x 55.9.

Treatlents to rlEgrass: A11 ccmbinations of:-
l*ple plots

l. MAmTRE Fertllisers and organic Danrres:

DN DI{
DIIE( DNPK
llHo|G N P K ([a) [.t
IIP NP
IIft(NPK
LtrG t{ P 0{a) !t
ltil

l{: 10O kg I before first cut as rNiiro-Chalk 6,, T5 Vg ll aft€r first and
second cuts as t [i. tra-Sheu 34'.P: 35 kg P as sirgle $perdDsphate (tripte $perptnsphate i.n 19?4).K: 26 kg K as sulphate of potash.

(Na): 90 kg lb as sodir.D chtoride mtil 19|3
. t{8: 90 kB R as ldeserite every for.tr th }€ar since lyf4 (sulphate of

n4nesia tntil I9Z3 ) .
D: Farul,ard nantre at 35 ionnes (ut1l 19?5).

qrarter plots

2. iFoRHRES ResidrEs of foros of il (e*h supplying 96 kg il):
NS
SA
sA/ cl.t
clt

Nitrate of soda
fulphate of amonia
fulphate of ercnj.a + eastor meal
Castor meal

Castor Deal lasi appl ied 1961 , olhers mtil 1959.

PIus one plot HANUIE KMG

NOTES: (1) Yields r€re talcn only frqr half plots cropped wiih sr8ar beetin .1973.

(2) P K 1.8 rd D treabnents t€re applied to Sections 1 and 2, fallowin 1978.
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78/R/Nn

Cultivations, eiq.:- Ryegrass and fallou:
16 Dec .

Ryegrass: l,l appl,ied: 6 Mar,
'I Nov .

K appiied: 15 Dec, 1977. P applled:

197E, 7 June and 3 Aug. o.rt: 31 Hay, 27 Ju1y,

Faflow: FYM applled: 13 Jan, 1978. plowhed: 18 Jan. Rotary harror€d:
17 May. Rotary cultivated: 12 June, Spring-tine cultivated: 26 June.
tultivated with thlstle bar: 20 Jul-y. Deeptine cultivated: 16 Aug.
tbavy spring-tine cultivaled: 7 Sept. Disc harror€d: 30 Oct.

1ST CUI (31/5N8) DRY MATIER TOI{NES/HECTARE

r.r.. IABLES 0r MEAI6 fir

NFORMRES

MAI{URE
Dit

DN PK

N PK}'IG

NP
NH(

NB.,IG

N

NS

7 .50
7.76

7.03
7.?5
6.98
5.68

NS

4 -71
4.49

3. 14
3.66
2.5E
2.72

3.61

7 .53
7 .43
7.23
5.89
6.83
6.37
E2lI

6.65

SA

4.99
4.40
4.04
<.15
3.86
2.84
2.62

3.64

7.80
6. 8rl
6 -9t
6,28

6.42
6. '15

6.82

sv ctl

4.93
\.22
4.Zt
3.04
3.93
2.78
2.57

3.67

6.-12
6. 15

7.22
6.73
7.29
7 .19
5.93

6.66

o{

5. 14
4.59
1 0.f

3.19
3.62
2.72
2.67

3.70

7 .24
7.6
'1.24
6.48
7 .',t6
6.74
5.75

6.81

MEAN

4,94
4.42
q.06
3.O2

2.73
2.64

3.66

SA SA/O4 OI MEAN

MEAN 7.10

HAIIURE NK G 7. i4

GRAND MEAN 6.82

1ST CUr MEAN 47 25.4

AD CW QlN N8) DRY MATIER TONIIES/HECTARE

rtrfi TABLES CF MEAIIS ftrrr

TIFORMRES

t.IAIIURE

DI
DNH(

NPK.IG
NP

}IPK
N RlG

N

MEAN

MANTIRE II(HG 2.75

GRA}ID MEAN 3.62

anD cul MEAN Wl1 28.3
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